FORM PTO-1584 01-10-96:CMG RECORDATION FO PATENT

11-24-1998



ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 518.002US3

100907247

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the	e attached original documents of copy diefeor.
l Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Clague P. Hodgson MRD 11.19.98	Name: Nature Technology Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 109 South 54th Street
[] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	City: Omaha State: NE ZIP: 68132-3401
Execution Date: January 2, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut	ion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No. 08/269,031, filed June 30, 1994	
Additional numbers attached?]Yes [X]No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Janet E. Embretson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$_40.00_
Address: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402	 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number:
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true Janet E. Embretson/Reg. No. 39,665 Signature	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	•
Do not d	letach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	612
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	letach this portion September 1888 September
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average abound gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20503.	but 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including the for reviewing the document or sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate the U.S. Patent and D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget Paperwork Reduction Project

PATENT

REEL: 9594 FRAME: 0282

10/12/1998 11:14 4022805765 CREIGHTON MEDICINE PAGE 16

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, (zero dollars and other valuable consideration), CLAGUE P. HUDGSONI

OF OMAHA, NE. USA,

(hereinafter Assignor), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto

Nature Technology Corporation (Delaware, USA)

and its successors or assigns (hereinafter Assignee) 100% of the following: (A) Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the inventions entitled "Exhibit A," attached hereto and invented by Assignor; (B) the applications for International patent under the patent cooperation treaty therefor, and (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon, outside the United States. Assignor authorizes Assignee to enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. Assignor also authorizes and requests the proper authorities issueing patents in foreign countries outside the United States to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 0 % to Assignor and 100 % to Assignee. (The singular shall include the plural and vice-versa herein.)

This assignment is subject to option agreements with Transgene, SA (Strasbourg, France) expiring July 1, 1994, as modified by Dr. Michael Courtney's letters dated September 9, 1995 and October 10, 1995. Assignee acknowledges and assumes full right and responsibility to comply with the option to license the technology as written. In addition, this assignment is subject to compliance of assignee with the terms and provisions of the assignments to Dr. Clague Hodgson by The Ohio State University (dated 22 November, 1995) and Creighton University (dated October 26, 1995), respectively, of certain patent rights requiring royalty payment and reporting. Any noncompliance with such provisions by the assignee shall be the responsibility of the assignee entirely.

Assignor hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee, the above percentage of assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and Assignor further conveys to Assignee the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for patent. Assignor agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at Assignees expense, as Assignee may require to enable Assignee to perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patent of the countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and Assignee's interest therein.

Except as otherwise expressly set forth in this agreement, the assignor(s) make no representations and extend no warranties of any kind, either express or implied, including but not limited to warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, validity of patent rights claims, issued or pending, and the absence of latent or other defects, whether or not discoverable. Nothing in this agreement shall be construed as representation made or warranty given by the assignor(s) that the practice by inventor of the invention granted hereunder shall not infringe the patent rights of any third party. In no event shall the assignor(s) be liable for incidental or consequential damages of any kind, including economic damage or

PATENT REEL: 9594 FRAME: 0283 injury to property and lost profits, regardless of whether assignor(s) shall be advised, shall have other reason to know, or in fact shall know of the possibility.

In testimony whereof Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

State: NE

Subscribed and sworn to before me / Editor (date)

GEHERAL NOTARY-Sime of Marrieta AL V CAROLE OBRECHT NOTARY-Public

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9594 FRAME: 0284 10/12/1998 11:14 4U22805765 CREIGHTON MEDICINE PAGE 18

Appendix A

Hodgson, U.S. Patent No. 5,354,674, issued October 11, 1994

- U.S. application Serial No. 08/269,031, filed June 30, 1994
- U.S. application Serial No. 08/030,766 filed March 12, 1993
- U.S. application Serial No. 08/060,568, filed May 12, 1993
- U.S. application Serial No. 08/097,721, filed July 26, 1993
- U. S. application Serial No. 08/130,638, filed Oct. 1, 1993
- U.S. application Serial No. 08/194,308, filed Feb. 7, 1994
- U.S. application Serial No. 08/213,741 filed March 14, 1994
- U.S. application Serial No. 08/345,355, filed Feb. 28, 1995
- U.S. application Serial No. 08/522,336, filed September 12, 1995

PATENT REEL: 9594 FRAME: 0285

RECORDED: 11/19/1998